50/50 Draws for Eganville Minor Hockey Associations are regulated through the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario (AGCO). As per AGCO rules and regulations, winners have 6 months from the date of the draw to claim their winning prize.

50/50 Rules of Play:

-The 50/50 raffle draws will take place on the last day of each month during Eganville Minor Hockey 2023-2024 season (October 2023- March 2024). 50/50 tickets can be purchased in person by ticket holders during scheduled Eganville Eagles home game events or offered online by contacting treasurer@eganvilleminorhockey.ca

-All tickets will only be sold to people who are 18 years of age or older.

-Ticket purchasers must be located in the province of Ontario at the time of purchase.

-Tickets are 3 for \$5.00, 10 for \$10.00 or 40 for \$20.00

-Tickets will be sold using a numbered double raffle ticket roll supplied by Eganville and District Minor Hockey Association.

-The winning ticket number will be selected by an EDMHA executive member in the presence of volunteer community members by drawing a ticket from the storage container holding all raffle tickets sold for the selected draw date.

-The amount of the 50/50 will be announced prior to announcing the winning number.

-The winning number will be announced using our social page, webpage and on a printed poster pinned inside at Eganville and Community arena located at 178 Jane Street, Eganville ON. The winner will also be notified via email or telephone number they provided at time of ticket purchase. The winner will be paid by cheque or e-transfer for the amount announced prior to the draw of winning ticket on that draw date.

-The winning ticket holder has 6 months in which to claim their prize from the date of the draw their ticket was purchased for.

-The winner must provide his/her address and phone number with picture identification for our report sheet.

-If no winner comes forward, the winning stub will be kept in a safety deposit box and held for 6 months. After that period, the prize will be provided to the Eganville Minor Hockey association.

-The above set of rules will be posted at the Eganville and Community arena as well as our social page and webpage.